## Sons of Norway District Six Convention 2022

Sheraton Mesa Hotel, Mesa, AZ Thursday, June 2---Sunday June 5, 2022



## **FOLK ART EXHIBITION PACKET**

## Hilsen!

The District Six Board of Directors is pleased to invite all members to participate in the 2022 District Convention Folk Art Exhibition. Participation in the Norwegian Cultural Skills Program continues to be a favorite activity of members. We hope that many of you will take advantage of this exhibition to add to your accomplishments in achieving Cultural Skills pins.

The District Board has decided to have only an exhibition at the 2022 Convention, foregoing the competition. Every participant will receive a certificate of participation. There will be several ribbons awarded to People's Choice items.

This packet contains:

Folk Art Exhibition Rules
Folk Art Exhibition Entry Form & Waiver
Folk Art Exhibition Identification Labels

Pre-registration of your folk art item(s) is essential for proper committee planning and space utilization. Please submit your Entry Form & Waiver before May 15

Mail to: Judy Purrington scan and e-mail

PO Box 53900 judypurrington@aol.com

San Jose, CA 95153-0900 408-799-3262

The identification labels are to be attached to your entry. Use labels "Item #1" and "Item #2" if you are entering two items in the same category. Use labels "Item #1" and "Item #1" if entering two items in different categories. Additional entry forms and labels may be reproduced or downloaded from the District Six website, www.sofn6.com.

Folk Art items may be brought to the Folk Art room between noon and 5:00 pm on Thursday June 2, or between 7:30 and 8:30 am on Friday, June 3. All items must be picked up <u>following the Sunday business session</u>. Any items not picked up will be returned to entrant C.O.D.

We look forward to a great convention and a wonderful display of Folk Art. Enjoy working on your folk art item(s), and thank-you for your participation and for sharing your talent and heritage. "Celebrate Your Roots" by sharing your heritage items.

Judy Purrington
District Six Cultural Director
District Six 2022 Lodge Meeting and Convention Committee